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AGENCIA LINEAS / CABOTAJE LINEAS / ALTURA 
 
CONSIGNATARIA ERNESTO VARGAS  ABILITY TANKSHIP LTD. 
OROZCO, S.A. DE C.V.  ADVANCE TANKSHIP LTD. 
  AKTEA I SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
  ALTAIR SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
  ANGISTRI SHIPPING CORP. 
  AXEL SPIRIT LLC 
  BAXTER TRADING INC. 
  BLUE LINES SHIPPING LLC 
  CHANDRIS HELLAS INC. 
  DIABLO FORTUNE INC. 
  KAREELA SPIRIT LLC 
  LOUSSIOS SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
  MARAN TANKERS MANAGEMENT INC. 
  MAYHEM CRUDE INC. 
  NAVIGAZIONE MONTANARI SPA 
  NOBLE INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING ENTERPRISES LTD. 
  PENINSULA TRANSPORT S.A. 
  PICADO SHIPPING CO. 
  THE NATIONAL SHIPPING COMPANY OF SAUDI ARABIA 
  TORM SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
  UNITED COURAGE INC. 
    VELA INTERNATIONAL MARINE LTD. 
   
ISS MARINE SERVICES MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.  1999 SENTINEL SPIRIT 
  1999 SENTINEL TRUST 
  AET SHIPMANAGEMENT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
  ALTAIR SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
  AMERICAN EAGLE TANKERS INC. LTD. 
  ANIA AFRAMAX CORP. 
  ATENEA SERVICES, S.A. 
  AUSTRALIA NEW ZEALAND DIRECT LINE 
  BAIKAL SHPPING LTD. 
  BALDEV SINGH KARAMEET SINGH 
  BLENHEIM SHIPPING UK LTD. 
  BOCCA SHIPPING ENTERPRISES 
  CALLISTO SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
  CANYON MARITIME CORP. 
  CARIBBEAN GENERAL MARITIME LTD. 
  CARIBBEAN TANKER CORP. 
  DAINFOR NAVIGATION INC. 
  DET STAVANGERSKE DAMPSKIBSSELSKAB A.S. 
  DONAT MARITIME LTD. 
  EAGLE SHIPMANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. 
  EGYPTIAN TANKER CO. 
  ESSENTIAL SHIPPING LTD. 
  ESTEEM MARITIME S.A. 
  FAIRSEA ENTERPRISES S.A. 
  FANCY MARITIME S.A. 
  FRATELI D'AMICO ARMATORI SPA 
  GENMAR ELECTRA LLC 
  GLEFI SHIPPING XXX CO. LTD 
  GRANTON ENE 
  GRIMSTAD SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
  GSH2 AFRAMAX TANKERS I AS 
  GSH2 AFRAMAX TANKERS II AS 
  ISS MARINE SERVICES MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V. 
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  K.S. STAVANGER BAY 
  KALUGA SHIPPING INC. 
  LOUSSIOS SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
  MARCO POLO TRADE B.V. 
  MAYHEM CRUDE INC. 
  MK CENTENNIAL MARITIME B.V. 
  NASSAN SPIRIT LLC 
  NAVIGAZIONE MONTANARI SPA 
  ODLEY WORLDWIDE INC. 
  PORLOCK MARITIME CO. LTD. 
  RBSSAF 16 UK LTD. 
  SAMCO BETA LTD. 
  SATURN SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
  SCULPTOR SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
  SOUTH HONEST SHIPPING INC. 
  SPT EXPLORER LLC 
  TARGET B.V. 
  TRIANOS INTERNATIONAL S.A. 
  VICTORY MARE S.A. 
  VIZELLE MARITIME S.A. 
    ZANGWILL BUSINESS CORP. 
   
MERITUS DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.  ARCADIA SHIPMANAGEMENT CO. LTD. 
  BESIKTAS LIKID TASIMACILIK DENIZCILIK TICARET A.S. 
  BOSTON SHIPHOLDING S.A. 
  COSCO DALIAN OCEAN SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
  DOXA SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
  EURONAV N.V. 
  HELGA SPIRIT LLC 
  IBAIZABAL TANKERS R.L. 
  KAZAN SHIPPING INC. 
  NELL JACOB SHIPPING LTD. 
  NIRVANA NAVIGATION LTD. 
  PONTIAKI SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
  SCHIFFAHRTS GMBH & CO. KG. 
  SEAFEATURE NAVIGATION S.A. 
  SKS OBO TANKERS AS 
  SUN ENTERPRISES LTD. 
  TEEKAY NAVION OFFSHORE LOADING PTE. LTD. 
    ZANGWILL BUSINESS CORP. 
   
REPRESENTACIONES MARITIMAS,  DOLPHIN MARITIME CO. LTD. AET SHIPMANAGEMENT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
S.A. DE C.V. THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD. AMERICAN EAGLE TANKERS INC. LTD. 
  AMITY TANKSHIP LTD. 
  APOLLO GLORY S.A 
  CHANDRIS HELLAS INC. 
  CHEVRON SHIPPING CO. LLC 
  CHEVRON TANKERS LTD. 
  DOLPHIN MARITIME CO. LTD. 
  ENTERPRISES SHIPPING & TRADING S.A. 
  FINAVAL SPA 
  GENERAL MARITIME MANAGEMENT LLC 
  GULF STAR CORP. 
  HYUNDAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO. LTD. 
  JSC NOVOSHIP SCF 
  KYEEMA SPIRIT HODINGS LLC 
  LONDON TANKER CORP. 
  LOUSSIOS SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
  MARAN TANKERS MANAGEMENT INC. 
  MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEUM LLC 
  OSG SHIP MANAGEMENT INC. 
  PENINSULA TRANSPORT S.A. 
  PONTIAKI SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
  SAMSUNG HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO. LTD. 
  SANKO SHIP MANAGEMENT CO. LTD. 
  SKS OBO LTD. 
  SKS OBO TANKERS AS 
  TANKUNK INC. 
  TEEKAY NAVION OFFSHORE LOADING PTE. LTD. 
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  TEEKAY SHIPPING A/S 
  TEEKAY SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
  THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
  TSAKOS SHIPPING & TRADING S.A. 
  UNICOM MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. 
    WATERSIDE CARRIERS INC. 
   
TOMAS RUIZ, S.A. DE C.V. ALPHA AFRAMAX CORP. 1999 CONSTITUTION TRUST 
 AMERICAN EAGLE TANKERS INC. LTD. 1999 SENTINEL SPIRIT 
 BRISLEY ENTERPRISES LTD. ABILITY TANKSHIP LTD. 
 EPSILON AFRAMAX CORP. AET SHIPMANAGEMENT SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. 
 FAIRTRANS CO. INC. AKTEA I SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
 GENMAR AGAMEMNON LLC ALPHA AFRAMAX CORP. 
 MMS CO. LTD. ALTAIR SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
 MT COLONIA SUN SCHIFFAHRTS GMBH & CO. KG AMAZONIAN ENTERPRISES CO. LTD. 
 NEW SUCCESS SHIPPING INC. AMERICAN EAGLE TANKERS INC. LTD. 
 VELA INTERNATIONAL MARINE LTD. AMITY TANKSHIP LTD. 
  ANGEL MARITIME INC. 
  ANIA AFRAMAX CORP. 
  ARCADIA SHIPMANAGEMENT CO. LTD. 
  AXEL SPIRIT LLC 
  BAIKAL SHPPING LTD. 
  BLENHEIM SHIPPING UK LTD. 
  BRISLEY ENTERPRISES LTD. 
  CAPE BOWER SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
  CHAPTER GENTA MARITIME LTD. 
  CHEVRON TANKERS LTD. 
  COSCO DALIAN OCEAN SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
  DAINFOR NAVIGATION INC. 
  DELVIEW E.N.E. MARITIME CORP. 
  DIABLO FORTUNE INC. 
  DONAT MARITIME LTD. 
  DS RENDITE FONDS NR 
  DYNASTY SHIPPING CORP. S.A. 
  E.N. BISSO & SON INC. 
  EMARAT MARITIME LLC 
  EPSILON AFRAMAX CORP. 
  EURONAV N.V. 
  EXPLORER MARINE LTD. 
  FAIRSEA ENTERPRISES S.A. 
  FAIRTRANS CO. INC. 
  FINAVAL SPA 
  FOURTH AFRAMAX TANKER CORP. 
  FRATELI D'AMICO ARMATORI SPA 
  GENMAR AGAMEMNON LLC 
  GENMAR ALEXANDRA LLC 
  GENMAR ELECTRA LLC 
  GENMAR MINOTAUR LLC 
  GENMAR REVENGE LLC 
  GENMAR ST. NIKOLAS LLC 
  GENMAR STRENGTH LLC 
  GLEFI SHIPPING XXX CO. LTD 
  GSH2 AFRAMAX TANKERS II AS 
  HANDMAN ENTERPRISES LTD. 
  HERODOTOS SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
  HTG HAMBURG TANKER CHARTERING GMBH & CO. KG 
  JIAOLONG SPIRIT LLC 
  K.S. STAVANGER VIKINGS 
  KALUGA SHIPPING INC. 
  KAREELA SPIRIT LLC 
  KRISTEN NAVIGATION INC. 
  LAVANDA OWNING CO. LTD. 
  LILESAND SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
  LOUSSIOS SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
  LUISA OWNING CO. LTD. 
  MARAN TANKERS MANAGEMENT INC. 
  MARCO POLO TRADE B.V. 
  MARILYN SHIPPING CORP. 
  MAYHEM CRUDE INC. 
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  MINERVA MARINE INC. 
  MMS CO. LTD. 
  MT COLONIA SUN SCHIFFAHRTS GMBH & CO. KG 
  NAVIGAZIONE MONTANARI SPA 
  NEW PARADISE SHIPPING INC. 
  NEW SUCCESS SHIPPING INC. 
  NOVOROSSIYSK SHIPPING CO. 
  NS LION SHIPPING INC. 
  OCEAN LEASING NO. 2 LTD. 
  OCEANSIDE SHIPPING ENE 
  OCEANTEAM MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V. 
  ODLEY WORLDWIDE INC. 
  PENINSULA TRANSPORT S.A. 
  PINTAIL INTERNATIONAL B.V. 
  PROSAFE OFFSHORE LTD. 
  PROSPERITY SUCCESS S.A. 
  REAMER SHIPPING LTD. 
  ROSFJORD SHIPPING CO. LTD. 
  SANGALLO MARITIME LTD. 
  SCERNI DI NAVIGAZIONE SRL 
  SCULPTOR SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
  SEA ANGEL SHIPPING INC. 
  SEA GAIN MARINE CO. LTD. 
  SEA LILY SHIPPING LTD. 
  SEA LILY SPECIAL MARITIME ENTERPRISE 
  SEAFEATURE NAVIGATION S.A. 
  SKS OBO TANKERS AS 
  SPT NAVIGATOR LLC 
  TANKERSKA PLOVIDBA D.D. 
  TEEKAY SHIPPING A/S 
  THE SANKO SHIPMANAGEMENT CO. LTD. 
  TOMAS RUIZ, S.A. DE C.V. 
  TSAKOS SHIPPING & TRADING S.A. 
  UNICOM MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. 
  V. SHIPS ASIA PTE. LTD. 
  V. SHIPS NORWAY AS 
  VALOR MARITIME LTD. 
  VELA INTERNATIONAL MARINE LTD. 
  VICTORY MARE S.A. 
  VIGILANT TANKER CORP. 
  VIZELLE MARITIME S.A. 
  VOYAGER MARITIME CO. LTD. 
  WORLDBRIDGE SHIPPING INC. 
    XIN HAN SHIPPING S.A. 
 

 


